Bonus Issue

Profit attributable to owners of the Company (RM’000) 9,888 9,788(1)

Weighted average number of Shares in issue (‘000) 183,333 293,333

EPS (sen) 5.39 3.34

Note:-
(1) After deducting estimated expenses to be incurred in relation to the Proposed Bonus Issue of

approximately RM0.10 million.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

5

4.4 Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings

The Proposed Bonus Issue will not have any effect on the percentage shareholdings of the substantial Shareholders as the Bonus Shares will
be allotted and issued on a pro-rata basis to all the Shareholders. However, the number of Shares held by the substantial Shareholders will
increase proportionately as a result of the Proposed Bonus Issue.

The substantial Shareholders based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the LPD and the pro forma effect of the Proposed Bonus
Issue on their respective shareholdings are as follows:-

Substantial Shareholders

As at the LPD After the Proposed Bonus Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No of Shares %(1) No of Shares %(1) No of Shares %(2) No of Shares %(2)

Dato’ Liaw Choon Liang 91,299,001 41.50  30,952,931 14.07(3)  136,948,501 41.50 46,429,396  14.07(3)

Perbadanan Nasional Berhad 33,000,000 15.00  - - 49,500,000 15.00 - -

Datin Goh Poi Eong 29,619,598 13.46  92,632,334 42.11(4)  44,429,397 13.46 138,948,500  42.11(4)

Notes:-
(1) Computed based on 219,999,734 Shares as at the LPD.
(2) Computed based on 329,999,601 Shares, assuming all 109,999,867 Bonus Shares are issued pursuant to the Proposed Bonus Issue.
(3) Deemed interest by virtue of the interest of his spouse, Datin Goh Poi Eong and his son, Kelvin Liaw Kai Xuan pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2016.
(4) Deemed interest by virtue of the interest of her spouse, Dato’ Liaw Choon Liang and her son, Kelvin Liaw Kai Xuan pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2016.

4.5 Convertible securities

As at the LPD, the Company does not have any outstanding convertible securities.